
Presbytery of Southland

Membership Average June Attendance

Roll Communicant Members Roll Adherent Members Baptism Other Worship Christian Educ.
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1 9823 Bluff Greenhills Co-operating 124 2 2 57 63   10 8 2   5

2 12601 Central Southland Presbyterian 249 0 7 52 104 1 5 35 45 2 1 6 706 23 113 9 9 21 50 14 6 8 19 25 20 6 15

3 12644 Invercargill Cook Island Presbyterian 19 0 4 2 3 2 2 4 2 1  6 14 4 2 3 2 2 5 2 18 12

4 9826 Invercargill First Church 164 23 2 23 84 7 13 35 3 6 4 2 4 4 5   46 9 101 8 5 21 41 1 3 10 21 30 3 6 10

5 9827 Invercargill Knox Presbyterian 64 0 3 4 18 22 1 5 10 1 3 1  3 1 100 15 54 12 11 12 16 3 4 6 5 12 6 15

6 9906  Invercargill Otatara Community 78 24 13 7 20 7 7 58 10 51 5 15 11 4 5 14 4 3 31 5 60

7 9839 Invercargill Pacific Islanders  Samoan * 26 4 5 2 8 1 1 1 8 2 2 1   9 23 23 13 4 8 1 10 2 8 10 5

8 9840 Invercargill Richmond Grove 133 44 6 19 38 40 6 4 8 12 3 2 8 13 3 4 3 8 2 13 98 10 46 6 8 10 14 4 3 4 7 5 2 50

9 9828 Invercargill St Andrews 95 25 10 50 5 30 5 5 5 5 5 1   5 150 4 89 2 2 10 40 2 2 5 30 10 5 15

10 9829 Invercargill St Davids 60 28 2 10 17 14 5 9 3 2 6 5 3 5 7 3 6 18 2 453 24 46 13 10 10 8 11 9 6 3 15 12 25

11 9830 Invercargill St Pauls 65 32 2 2 10 36 2 2 4 7 3 3 9 4 9 4 1   5 3 197 3 43 1 2 10 20 2 2 4 5 10 9 1 34

12 9831 Invercargill St Stephens 37 55 2 10 17 5 3 10 11 5 5 8 6 5 5 5   2 3 400 20 65 10 7 20 20 10 3 10 5 20 20 10

13 9846 Invercargill Waverley  128 43 1 32 67 1 11 16 3 12 7 2 10 9  6 8 216 0 46 2 10 23 3 4 4 2 15

14 9832  Invercargill North 188 109 2 13 50 51 1 9 35 27 15 32 23 13 13 13 2 1 183 54 145 30 15 24 54 24 11 13 28 127 55 7 129

15 9833 Limestone Plains 35 3  4 11 8  2 8 2 1 1 1   2 150 2 14 3  

16 12115 Mossburn 65 0    1 1 30 9 22 5 2 14 4 1 5 9 3 7

17 9835 Oban Presbyterian Church 13 3  3 3 3 4 3   3 8 6

18 9837 Otautau Waiono Union *  38 2 9 19 3 5  237 0 25 7 9 3 6   8

19 9838 Oteramika Kennington 21 9  8 7 6 2 1 2 2 2   3 1 18 1 1 6 6 2 3 25 2

20 9841 Riverton Union Church  64 2 3 22 18 1 2 5 11 228 6 33 4 2 10 12 2 2 1 6 8 14

21 9842 Te Anau Presbyterian Church 40 13 3 2 8 13 2 3 5 4 6 1 5 1 1 2 1 4 61 15 27 8 2 6 8 7 4 4 3 14 3 10

22 9843 Toi Tois Presbyterian Church 16 4 1 1 9 1 4 1 1 1 1   182 0 18 2 2 9 1 4 4   

23 9834 Waiau Valley Presbyterian Parish 19 30 1 5 10 1 2 1 10 2 3 1 5 5 3 2 2 3 170 20 25 10 6 6 5 10 4 3 1 18 6 24

24 9845 Wallacetown Presbyterian Church 26 29 3 4 9 7 3 5 4 7 6 3 2 2    30 9 23 6 2 6 7 3 3 4 1 6 10 3 15

25 9848 Woodlands Presbyterian Church 38 29  2 15 3 6 9 3 4 5 2 4 7 5 1 1    4 140 15 26 4 7 5 2 11 4 6 2 11 25 13

2005 Totals 1579 483 226 29 108 370 592 17 78 253 293 34 71 91 80 30 58 64 55 22 4 7 1 8 8 34 55 3844 278 1085 151 116 232 357 125 82 116 160 413 193 91 422

2004 Totals 1590 496 101 20 138 387 599 13 92 193 234 39 65 94 85 40 54 56 63 31 26 17 0 0 19 40 80 3481 303 1118 172 161 246 315 129 85 126 158 478 171 58 415

2005 as % of 2004 99% 97% 224% 145% 78% 96% 99% 131% 85% 131% 125% 87% 109% 97% 94% 75% 107% 114% 87% 71% 15% 41% 42% 85% 69% 110% 92% 97% 88% 72% 94% 113% 97% 96% 92% 101% 86% 113% 157% 102%

* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available

NOTE: Amendments made to 2004 statistics subsequent to print have now been made
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Receipts Payments General
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Ministry
Property 

Expenses

Other 
Parish 

Running 
Costs

Assembly 
Assessment

JMF & 
Other 

Denomin-
ations

Special 
Appeals & 

Gifts

Reserves & 
Major 

Capital 
Purposes

Total 
Payments

Invest-
ment 

Funds 
Held

Loans

1 9823 Bluff Greenhills Co-operating 4772 130 920 3048 120 5000 13990 8964 3351 1375 709 1624 16023 61247  

2 12601 Central Southland Presbyterian 108873 11996 1220  56586 3007 181682 115183 27721 47709 5129 195742 1045503  

3 12644 Invercargill Cook Island Presbyterian 1770    6410 8180 1200 750 4462 7000  13412  

4 9826 Invercargill First Church 77623 11020 12073 11000 50266 1511 10011 173504 89758 21955 34787 4015 1431 15245 167191 128882  

5 9827 Invercargill Knox Presbyterian 21805 1082 12468  5163   40518 7074 14798 748  22620 78266  

6 9906  Invercargill Otatara Community * 37223 12560 405 5000 5465 19962 5213 85828 40919 2207 13694 1577 23140 81537 27068  

7 9839 Invercargill Pacific Islanders  Samoan* 17728 700 767  1189  20384 16947 1230 2416 445   21038 49449

8 9840 Invercargill Richmond Grove 38307 9558 15995  10080 73940 27072 18375 8156 3451 334 17000 74388 130710  

9 9828 Invercargill St Andrews 62549 8980 13646  10731 7125 103031 34707 37231 39939 2765 1431 116073 182919  

10 9829 Invercargill St Davids 48202 2854 10829  3420  65305 42897 12510 22966 4340 82713 70365

11 9830 Invercargill St Pauls 21632 1232 1431  26535  46248 97078 34785 11512 9360 8289  46248 110194 339970  

12 9831 Invercargill St Stephens 28030 5792 15220  14116 238 63396 20280 15029 20125 7972 1350 64756 67922  

13 9846 Invercargill Waverley  56731 6949 2790 11162 77632 54223 9940 7921 4442 76526 9847 9685

14 9832  Invercargill North 136120 18213 3278 28226 339377 525214 105004 21042 40987 2628 8162 613972 791795 159193

15 9833 Limestone Plains 14000 2177   3722 19899 10287 1263 7993 400 19943 67948  

16 12115 Mossburn 28073   2229 4742 35044 9499 2790 3951 9916 222 26378 11995  

17 9835 Oban Presbyterian Church 10560 3878  5032 790 7300 27560 4072 11431 4506 2212  1992 5000 29213 5525  

18 9837 Otautau Waiono Union * 17758 5741 5993  9674 39166 20111 11810 684 32605 44989  

19 9838 Oteramika Kennington 12875 4637 6620  3702 918 28752 5636 4170 7378 2135  19319 64305

20 9841 Riverton Union Church 46398 10138 4751  7620 3331 72238 33289 5190 4734 4532 2080 5000 54825  

21 9842 Te Anau Presbyterian Church 65111 8700 5782  4045 1865 22853 108356 40807 27129 7399 6286 1845 20000 103466 129358

22 9843 Toi Tois Presbyterian Church 3657 10590 3360 2195 2430 748 22980 13810 1985 3227 2225 21247 23563 4598

23 9834 Waiau Valley Presbyterian Parish 30108 4723  6880 41711 28547 4467 7708 525 41247 57804  

24 9845 Wallacetown Presbyterian Church 23659 4785  2281 30725 23798 4417 6685  1553 36453 35749  

25 9848 Woodlands Presbyterian Church 30130 2745  5611 1660 40146 9686 3443 6864 1500  1660  23153 124393  

2005 Totals 941924 145209 117296 18195 275532 45269 452834 1996259 790281 268472 326112 58268 4532 61321 732871 2241857 2916970 14283

2004 Totals 905168 141866 110779 46200 357258 41428 583703 2186402 797404 232130 318356 41206 4540 57434 392573 1843643 3164682 15685

2005 as % of 2004 104% 102% 106% 39% 77% 109% 78% 91% 99% 116% 102% 141% 100% 107% 187% 122% 92% 91%

* No statistics were received - Prior Year statistics have been used where available

NOTE: Amendments made to 2004 statistics subsequent to print have now been made
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